MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




ACTS AND RESOLVES -

OF THE

SIXTIETH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINK.

1881.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820,
TFebruary 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842,

AUGUSTA :
SPRAGUE & SON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1881.



PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

STATE OF MAINK.

1881.




STATE TAX.

Chapter 145.

An act for the assessment of a State Tox for the year one thousand eight hundred and
aighty-two, amounting to the sum of one million sixty-three thousand five hundred
nine dollars and ninety-one cents.

Be it enacled by the Senate and House of Representatives tn Legis-
lalure assembled, as follows:

Secrion 1. That each city, town, plantation, or any other place
hereinafter named within this State, shall be assessed and pay the
several sums with which they respectively stand charged in the
following lists ; the same being in addition to the poll tax of one
cent on each poll, a tax of four and one-half mills on the dollar of
the present valuation, for the cutrent disbursements of the treas-
ury for the year eighteen hundred and eighty-two, and for the
school mill fund established by an act approved February twenty-
seventh, eighteen hundred and seventy-two, and for the sinking
fupd established by an act approved March seventh, eighteen hun-
dred and sixty-eight,

COUNTY(ﬂTANDROSCOGGUﬁ

12

Auburn.........[Twenty two thousand nine hundred seventy dollars and ,

BOVODLY CONLS « .vh ot et iint veas e e e e $22,970 70
Durham,........|Ove thousand nine hundred five dullars and sixty cents .. 1,905 60
East Livermore ..;One thousand five hundred fifty one dotlars nnd nine cents 1,651 09

Greene ..,... ....|Une thousand seven hundred seventy six dollars and
NiNetY BIX CONES. .t vvve e vvtt et i s e e 1,776 96

Leeds......... .|One thousand exght hundred seventy three dollars and
SIXtY Dine Cents.. v ... it it i e e e 1,873 69

Lewiston........ Forty two thousand exght hundred seveuty nine dollars
and eighteen cents ... ... .o oo inr cae e 42,879 18
Lishon.. .... ....|Five thousand twenty seven dollurs ﬂnd slxty seven conts 5,027 67
Livermore,......|One thousand nine hundred forty two doliars and ten ots.| 1,942 10

Minot ..........[Three thousand two hundred forty seven dollars and
twenty cents, . 3,247 20

Poland.. ........|Four thousand one hundred forty seven dolla,rs und foxty
CENLS ... ittt e i i i e e e e 4,147 40

Turver..........|Three thousnnd throe hundred seventy six dollars and
forty cents. et et e eeey e e . 13,376 40
Wales........... |Eight huodred mnetv four dollurs and uinety ccnts...... 894 90
Webster..... . ..|Two thousand six dolars and sixty cents...............[ 2,006 60

Ninety three thousand five huodred ninety nine dollars
and forty nine cents,... ... .uvvvuun .t veeevevene waa. | 03,509 49

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK.

Amity eoiivniine en ..|/Two huudred one dollars and twenty three
' CONES cauy venr vovenrnn vus 201 23

Ashland ......c.vvivvoes ooo . |Four hundred nine dollars und forty four
cents ...e .0nn 409 44

Benedicte..o.ove vou. vuv. oo, [One hundred nmety threo doilurs and thlrty-
two cents. .oee ... 183 32

Blaine...........vevvevs ovu. [Two hundred twenty ﬁve dullms u,nd ﬁfty
8OVeN COOLS .. v.uut uy o4l 225 BT

Bridgewater. ... vvvueens oo.. |Four hundred srxty six dolh\ru nnd elghty
BIX GONLS vvve tine vven e e e 466 86

Caribou.....,evv oune conevre. One thousund ﬁve hundrod twenty three
. dollars and twenty nine cents... ...... 1,523 29

Bastonee vt viovsivesess ooo. {Chree huudred npinety nine dollars and
ninety eight cents. .... 399 98

Fort Fairfield.....ovv vuee .. {Two thousand one hundxed thlrteen dollnrs
and fifty three cents. . 2,113 63

Hort Kent vuvvsvsvins cuos vos. |[Throe hundred twenty nino dollars and ﬁfty
WO COMEBY vavr vonv et tian beia e suas 29 52
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176 STATE TAX.

Crar. 145 COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK—(CONTINUED.)

Frenchville ..... ..o oovv ... {Four hundred eighty eight dollars and

seventy four cents. .., .. 488 T4
Grand Isle ... v vevs vvss ooo. [Three hundred snty one dullurs and ﬁfty

six cents.. ... 361 56
Haynesville . ... .evv cive ove. [One hundred nmety one dollnrs und srxty

six cents ........... 191 66
Hersey «vvuvveeivvenvuvsven.(One hundred nineteen do]la.rs und forty

eight cents....... 119 48
Hodgdon.. . ..cvvvovvvues oves|Seven huodred elghty three dollars nnd

Seventy Seven Cents ... cuve vuae ccer uas 783 77
Houlton ......cvvevvvvesess..[Three thousand two hundred S\xty nine

dollars and ninety six cents..... . .| 3,269 96
Island Falls..... .evoivss va..{Two hungired thirteen doliars and ﬁve eents 213 05 °
Limestone......s vsvs vevs ovvo [Three hundred forty five dollars and eighty

eents ... ..o iies iaes aae e e 345 80
Linneus..........vv. vsue oo (Six hundred eighty three dollars .. .... ..., 683 00
Littleton oovuvvveas «tevse.wees(Five hundred seventy dollars and seven ets. 570 07
Ludlow 4 .vsuusss suen onen oas. {Four hondred ninety four dollars and fifty

two cents ....... 494 52
Maodawaska .. avvecens oo |Four hundred ezght dollurs nnd twenty

eight cents ....... 408 28
Mapleton. ..o .ovs vevs eens voe|Two hundred thirty three dolldrs and seventy

seven cents .. .. 233 77
Mars Hill ..0.vvv vevsveen oan. |[Three hundred twenty ‘threo dollurs and

forty two cents ..o .vue vaes s 323 42
Masardis.... vovs esee weou ooo. [One hundred mnety dollar= und elghty

eight cents.. [P 190 88
Maysville ...vevevene eons oav. |One thousand eleven dollars and twenty nine

cents . ... .. e .. 1,011 29
Monticello vvvues ceos vens vao.|Six hundred seventy three dollars and 'si ty

eNtS.uiy cuv ee ceeaa 673 60
New Limeriok ...cv0 «vv. [Four hundred ﬁfty four dollrtrs und ﬁfty ets 454 50
Orient oo .ovvvvvsaves ....10ne hundred ninety two dollars. .......... 192 00
Presque Isle,.... covs cvus oss. {One thousand five hundred twenty nine dol.

lars and pinety one cents,.... . ...u. ..., 1,629 91
Sherman ..vveese cees voue oass|Four hundred forty two doliars and six cents| 442 06
Smyrna. ... vevevenr oos.|Two bundred seventy four dollars and forty

BOMES . iy veve cv veh cene e e e 274 40
Washburn..evsvesvse vues oo.. |Four hundred fifty two dollurs and sixty six

eents. e v ases 4562 66
Weston o vvvevenrs vovrveoon.[Two hundred th1rty ﬁve dollnrs ctnd seventy

eight cents...... s 236 78
Woodland .... ..o vveves oo [Three hundred fifty dollars and twenty nme

eents. ..., .. .. ... PR 360 29
Baneroft  plantation........[Two hundred twenty dollxtrs nnd mnety ets. 220 90
Caswell do veves-o.|Seventy eight dollurs and eighty four ceuts 78 84
Chapman do weee ones |INifty three dollars and fifty eight cents .... 63 58
Crystal do viesece.|Twobundred thirty seven doliars and ten ots 237 10
Castle Hill do veee voas|On0 hundred tweuty five dollars and sixteen

CONEE .. vevs vt enaeares ias e s 126 16
Cyr do vess es..|One hundred twenty seven dollars and eleven

cents. . 127 11
Glenwood do verieres|One hundred thlrty dollnrs r\nd th1rty ‘three *

[T 2 130 33
Hamlin do vves ened|One hundred seventy four dollar‘s and seventy

[12<) 11 174 70
Maowohoo do esss vess|One hundred seventeen dollars and two eents 117 02
Merrili do veevv.es[Seventy dollars and fifty nine cents ... .... 70 59
Moro do veve oon. |Two hundred ten dollars and fifty oents. ... 210 50
New Sweden do sevs oss. 1000 hundred dollars and thirty eight cents, 100 38
No. 11, R. 1 do vess oso. |Ninety one dollars and seventy seven cents, 91 77
Oakficld do vves vas.|One hundred eighty six dollars and thirty

five cents... . e e e 186 35
Oxhow do vveeees |Bighty five dellurs und thlrty 9ix cents 85 36
Perham do vvee ove. |One hundred forty doliars and eighty one ots 140 81
Portage Lake do vvee oo.{One hundred three dollars and eighty seven

conts. . ov tireiene e 103 87
Reed do veseseas(Two hundred four dollars and seventy eight

(13,1 7 PN 204 78
Silver Ridge do vess sese|Soventy ﬁve dollars and sixty cents.... .... 75 60
St. Froneis do eiveesss|Ninety four dollars and forty two cents.... 94 42
Van Buren do aess voesFive hundred four dollars and forty cents. .. 504 40
Wade do esss o0 |Forty seven dollars and seventy eight cents, 47 78
Wallagrnss do «ssesese|One hundred dollars nnd three cents....... 100 03
Westfield do seeeesee One hundred fifty five dollars and twenty ots 156 20
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COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK—-(CONTLNUED.)
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dovisanns do
No. 17, [ TN do
No. 8, R.3........ do
No. 8, R.4........ do
No.8,R b6........ do
No. 9, R.3........ do
No, 5, R, 4, Dyer Brook ph.n~
tntmn......‘.. W. B, L. S.
No. 9, R 4....... do
No 9,R.6...... do
No. 0, R. T..uuuuts do
No. 9, R.8....... do
No. 10, R. 3....... do
No. 10, R, 4....... do
No. 10, R. 6....... do
No. 10, R. T....... do
No. 10, R. 8...... do
No, 11, R, 4....... do
No. 11, R. 6uuvunn do
No 11, K. T....... do
No. 11, R. 8.4v'vns do
No, 11, R. 9....... do
No 11, R. 10..,.... do
No. 11, R, 11...... do
No. 11, R. 12...... do
No. 11, R. 13...... do
No. 11, R, 14...... do
No. 11, R, 15...... do
No. 11, R, 16...... do
No. 11, R. 17... .. do
No. 12, R. 5, Sheridan planta-
tion, W. B, L S............
No. 12, R. 6, Nashville planta-
tion,.... ...... W, E L S,
No 12, R. 7....... do
No. 12, R. 8....... do
No. 12, R, 9....... do
No. 12, R. 10...... do
No 12, R, 11..,... do
No, 12, R, 12.,.... do
No. 12, R. 13...... do
No, 12, R, 14...,.. do
No. 12, R. 15...... do
No. 12, R, 186...... do
No. 12, R. 17,,.... do
No. 13, R. 5....... do
No. 13, R. T....... do
No. 13, R. 8....... do
No: 13, R, 9....... do
No. 13, R, 10...... do

. Seventy four dollars and twenty five cents..
.|Thirty four dollars and sixty ceats ........

.{Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents ....

. |Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents.....
Ninety nine dollurs and eighteen cents,....

8|Ninety four dollars and fifty cents,........

One hundred forty eight dollars and fifty ets
Ono hundred twelve dollars and fity cents,
One hundred fifty seven dollars and fifty ct.s
Four dollars and fifty centa.,. ....... ...
dixty seven dollars and fifty cents. C e
One hundred twenty eight dollars 4 dDd savent.v
cents.

One hundred t.welve dollms nnd hfl;v cents
Ninety six dollars aud sixty four cents, ....
Fifty seven dollars and tweuty four cents..

. |Thirteen doliars and fifty cents........

One hundred twenty three dollars and mnety
seven cents ... ... iiuliul oal
One hundred seventy three dollars ﬂ,nd ﬁfl;y
stx cents. ... .iiv il feaes
Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cent.s. P
One hundred twenty three dollarsand seventy
five cents....
Ninety nine dollars and eighteen conts ...
Ninety nine doilars and eighteen cents. ...
Ninety nine dollars and eightcen cents. ....

One hundred twenty three dollars and ninoty
geven cents....... ...
Ninety nine dollars and elghtaen cont
Thirty nine dollars and seventy four cnnts .
Ninety nine dollars and thirty six cents....
Ninety four dollars and fifty cents. .... ,...
Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents. . ...
Seventy four doliars and twenty five cents.
One hundred twenty four dollars and six cts.
Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents. cepe
Ope hundred fifty two dollurs and sixty five
centsS.... ...l L, Ceene e
Forty nine doliars and fifty nine cents.. caee
Seventy two dollars and nipety cents.......
Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents.....
One hundred one dollars and fifty two cts. ..
Ooe hundred three dollars and fifty cents. ..
Seventy six dollars and fifty cents.........
Ninety nine dollars and forty cents. ...
Ninety nine dollars and ninety six cents ...
One hundred twenty four dollars and ninety
seven Gents....... .. v.ive ...,
Nivety eight dollars and nmety five cents..
Eighty one dollurs and twenty six cents,
Sixty nine doilars and seventy five cent.s.. ..
Ninety dollars ..

Fifty one dollars and twolve cents, ...s....

Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents.,.... ...,
Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents, ....
One hlndred two dollars and five cents. ....
Ninety nine dollars and ﬁfty five cents, .,..
Seventy five dollars and sixty seven cents. .
One hundred dotlars and twenty oents.. ....
One hundred dollars and thlrty four conts, . .
Ninety nine dollars and sixty one conts.
Seventy one dollars and ninety nine cents..
Eighty nine dollars and forty five cents..
Ninety nine dollars and seventeon cents., ...
Eighty two dollars and sixty nine cents....
Seventy four doliars and twenty five cents..
Ninety nine dollars and eightoen cents.
One hundred one dollars and sixty cne cant.s
Ninety nine dollars,.....iivuiitiuiusvras

Bixty three dollars...oo vy iivsveesnas
«
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COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK--(CONCLUDED.)

No. 13, R, 11......W. E, L. S.
No. 13, R. 12...... do
No. 13, R. 13...... do
No. 13, R. 14...... do
No. 13, R. 15...... do
No. 13, R. 16 ,.... do

No. 14, R. 5.,,,... do
No 14, R. 6....... do
No. 14, R. T.. .... do
No. 14, R. 8.,..... do
No 14, R. 9....... do
No. 14, R, 10.,.... do
No, 14, R, 11.,..... do
No. 14, R. 12...... do

No. 14, R. 13...... do
No. 14, R. l4.,.... do
No. 14, R. 15...... do
No. 14, R. 16...... do
No 15 R. 4, E half, Fryeburg,
Acudemv \V O L S.. ..
No. 16, R 4, W. half, Flvehurg
9\cndemy,.......W E LS
No. 15, R. 6....... do
No 15,R. [ do
No. 156, R. T..... . do
No. 15, R. 8.,..... do
No. 15, R, 9....... do
No. 15, R. 10...... do
No. 16, R. 11......W.E. L. 8.
No 15, R. 12...... do
No. 15, R. 13,..... do
No. 15, R. 14 ..... do
No. 15, R. 15...... do

No. 16, R. 3 ..,... do

No 16, R. 4....... do
No. 16, R. 6....... do
No, 16, R.6..... do
No. 16, R. 7, L‘(\gle Lnke planta-
tion . . -W.E. L. 8.

No.lG,R.S....... do

No. 16, R. 9....... do
No. 16, R, 10 ..... do
No. 16, R, 11.,.... do

No. 16, R. 12...... do
No. 16, R. 13...... do
No. 16, R, 14.,.... do
No. 17T,R. 3....... do
No. 17, Rid....... do
No 17, R. 5....... do
No. 17, R. 6, S, half do
No. 17, R. 8,8t. John  do

No. 17, R. 10...... do
No, 17, R. 11...... do
No. 17. R. 12...... do
No 17, R 13...... do
No. 1T, R. 14 ,.... do
No. 18, R. 10.,.... do
No 18, R. 11,..... do
No. 18, R, 12..... do
No. 18, R, 13...... do
No. 19, R. 11...... do
No. 19, R, 12...... do

No. 20, R 11and 12, do

One hundred two dollars and forty cents....
Ninety five dollars and eleven cents........
Seventy five dollars and one cent .. .. .... ..
Eighty dollars and fifty seven conts.... ...,
Eivhty foar dollars and sixty nipe cents.. ..
One hundred cighteen dollars and twenty six

cents........ D
I‘mty nine dollars tod ﬁfty oonts.. beer s
Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents...... ....
Ninety nine dollars,v.... .oovvuve s oan,
Ninety nine dollars and fifteen oents PR
Seventy two dollars ...4..... ..., PO
Sixty seveu dollars and fifty cents..... ...,
Sixty dollars nnd seventy nine cents.......
One hundred four dollurs and soventy nine

cents... e e eee e e e
Seventy nine doltars. und ﬁftv four oents
Ninety seven dollars and eighty seven cents
Ninety five doilars and ninety five cents...,
Sixty six dollars and thirty six cents......

Ninety nine dollars.. ... veve ivn vies vue

Forty nine dollars and fifty nine cents......
Forty nine dollars and fifty cents... ......
Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents. ..
Sixty three dollars. . e e
One hundred two dollnrs 'md seventy six ote
Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents, ... ....
Fifty four dollars. ... ....... . i e
Tifty nine dollars and eleven cents
Seventy seven dollars and thirty one cents.
Ninety nine doilars.. . e
Seventy four dollars and twenty cents
One hundred sixteen dollars and seventy lwo
cents . . e teesaees
Torty ﬁve dnllurs und nlnety cents. cevenens
Eighty one doflars...............
Forty nine doilars and ﬁfty centS, s eeisunen
TForty five dollars.... vovuevus cien venevnn.

Forty nine dollars and fifty nine cents . ....
Forty nine dollars and fifty cents.... .. ....
Ninety dollars......... ..... ... ...
Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents..
Forty eiwzht dollars und ninety three cents. .
One hundred eight dollars and forty eight ots
Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents. ven
Lighty nine dollars and eighty Lh]ee cents.
Tifty four dollars ... ....
Fifty eight dollars and ﬁfty oents Cresraees
Ninety one dollars and twenty five cents.,..
Twenty dollars and forty seven cents.......
One hundred eighteen dollars and seventy
onecents.... ......ien.nn. Cver trasaens
Fifty five dollars and forty four cents.... . .
Forty nino dollars and twenty two cents....
Seventy four dollars and thirty seven cents,
Seventy seven dollars and forty nine cents.,
Fifty nine dollars and sixty nine cents. ....
Seventy five dollars and thirty nine cents. .,
Forty nine dollars and eighty one cents....
Seventy six dollars and eleven cents.......
Fifty eight dollars and sixty four ocents....
Sixty three doliars..... e e e e
One hundred seventy four dollars and thirty
seven cents... ... ...vien. chee
One hundred fourteen dollars and thlrty cts

Thirty four thousand one hundred nineteen

dollars and fifty two cents......ovvuun .

66

49
49
67
63
102
67
54
59
ki
99
T4

116
45
81
49
4b

49
49
90
67
48
108
67
89
b4
68
91
20

118
55
49
4
7
59
75
49
76
58
63

174
114

34,119

59
50
50
00
76
50
00
11
31
00
20

72
90
00
50
00

59
50
00
50
93
48
50
83
00
50
25
417

71
4
22
37
49
69
39
81
11
64
00

37
30

52



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND.

Baldwin cove s
Bridgton ... ...

Brunswick .. ....
Capo Elizabeth. ..

Caseo vuvveneanes
Cumberland . ....
Deering .......
Falmouth .......

Froeport ....

Gorham.,...
Gray .......

oo

Harpswell.......
Harrison «vveuens

Naples..........
New Gloucester. .

North Yarmouth.
Otisfield, ..uv vuvs
Portland +.4uuesn
Pownal ..... s

Raymond .......
Soarborough .....

Sebago...vesaues
Standish ........

Waestbrook .. ....
Windham . ,... ..

Yarmouth,......

One thousand four hundred seven dollars and eighteen
CONES . uvs vuve crnt svae saes oine crnr aten nae snns suns
Tour thousand nine hundred mxty nine dollu.rs and six
L= ¢ o P
Twelve thousu.nd mnety dollms and soventy cents PR
Hight thousand four hundred twenty two dollars and
ninety five cents e
One thousand one hundred nmety six dol]urs and four
cents..... e e
Two t,housund ﬁvo hundred erght dol]nrs n.nd twenty two
cents .....
Eloven thausnnd six hundred forty gseven dollars and
eighty nine cents oo e
Three thousand four hundred s)xty six dollnrs nnd forty
four sents
Four thousand four hundred e]oven dollurs nnd thlrty four
cents ....
Six thousand three hundred dotlars and mnet,y two cents.
Two thousand five hundred seventy oight dollars and
seventy three cents ... ...c oo iiviiiir tin i .
Two thousand two hundred ﬁfty hwo dollnrs and fifty
cents PR
One thousand four hundred twenty four dollars and suzty
five cents .... Ceserasarae we
One thousand nlnehy four dollurs and ﬁfty eight cents.. ..
Three thousand six hundred ninety two dollars and thirty
six cents.. . ..
One thousand SIX hundred seventy elght dollnrs and e!ghty
two cents ...
One thousand one hundled elghty one dollnrs end twenty
six cents.. ... . ...
One hundred thirty seven thousund ﬁfLy -four do]lurs und
twenty cents, ...
One thousand
eighteen cents . .
One thousand twenty five dollars and thlrty cents Ceeveas
Three thousand five hundred oighteon dollars and four-
teemcents . c....ov iy il i s i a
Eight hundred twenty five doIInrs and eighty four cents .
Two thousand seven hundred ninety nine dollars and
eighty four cents... .. N
Six thousand eight hundred und exghty four dollﬂ.rs ceens
Three thousand six hundred ninety six dollars and thirty
oents ... . Cereeesae e
Four thousand six hundred seven do]lurs and five cents ..

nine

Feew cnen ann

three hundred srxty elght dollurs .and

Two hundred thirty two thousand one hundred two dol-

lars and fifty eight cents ... oot viue iiiiviaecnienn

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN.

1,407

4,969
12,090

8,422
1,196
2,508
11,647
3,166

4,411
6,300

2,578
2,252

1,424
1,094

3,692
1,678
1,181

06
70

34
92

26

137,054 20

3,518
825

2,799
6,884

3,696
4,607

18
30

14
84

84
00

30
05

232,102 58

Avon....iiveenn
Carthage ........
Chesterville .....
Busbis.eovees veen
Farmington . ....
Freeman .... ...«
Industry........
Jay coeriien e

Kingfield.,......
Modridi.vse enes

vesv .o, |Five hundred eighty three dollars and fifty two
cents ......... . P T RPN
veve ove. |Four bundred elghty six dollars nnd forty mue
cents ....
tesesessOne thouqund three hundled e]even dollnrs and
eighty five conts .... .
esss ooe {T'wo hundred ninety two dollnrs and elghty hhree
[ 1=] 1 2
viss aees [Seven thousand two hundred fourteen dollurs and
fifty ono cents,.... ... [ T R PP
veeeaees Six hundred thirty’ two do]lurs and forty nine
[ 1 1 S
vevs vsss [Six hundred sixty eight dol]n.rs a.nd mnety nine
cents .... ...
vesssess |T'wo thousand one bundred suventy nine dollars
and sixty nine cents,.... .... ... ..
veseves. |Five hundred thirty seven do]ln.rs und ﬁfteen
cents ... ........ eeeen
vevesses|Three hundred fifteon do]lnrs and elgbty four
COTLE 4uve suus ovonrss svaononesnas sans suus

583
486
1,311
292
7,214
632
668
2,179
537
315

179
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Now Sharon . .... .... .... Two thousand one hundred twenty three dollars

and one 0enb v.ve i iat uas 2,123 01
New Vineyard..,........ |Nine hundred fourteen dollars and mneby one

cents ... .. P 914 91
Phillips..ovv vvvn vuvovs [Two thousnnd nmeteeu dollurs uud thnty six

[L=T 1 2 veeeed| 2,019 36
Rangely ........vovvoo.. [Four hundred sxxty ﬁ\e dullnrs nud eighty nine

oents ... ...o..a.... 465 89
Salem...................|Two hundred seventy dolln.rs and e)ght cents e 270 08
Strong.......... ... ....|One thousind seven dollars und fifty nine cents .| 1,007 59
Temple s .vus veesvav.ov.. [Seven hundred twenty two dollars and sixty

€eOtS Luut it eee ire cae aas 722 60
Weld............v.. .ot [One thousand forty six dellars and sevsnby seven

0ents vvue.a.. . 1,046 77
Wilton .................|Two thousand elvht hundrad waventy niuo do]ln.rs

and twelve oeats ... 2,879 12
Coplin plantation,........{One hundred forty two dollurs and  nineteen

oents ....... .. v ease reee sean e 142 19
Dailas plantation .... .... |Bighty nine dolfars and fox ty three cents....... 89 43
Greenvale plantation . ....Sixty two dolars and forty three cents..... .... 62 43
Lotter B do ... Sixty five dollars and fifty threo cents .. .. .... 65 63
Perkins do cens Ninety nine dollars and fifty seven cents....... 99 57
Rangely do ....{Seventy throe dollars nnd ninety seven cents.... 73 97
No 4, Washington pl. .... [Thirty two dollars and eighty one cents.... .... 32 81
No. 2, R. 1, Sandy River

plnntatlon P . |Thirty seven dollars and eighty cents.......... 37 80
No. 4, R. 1, B. K. P Elghteen dollars and ninety cents......... . ... 18 90
No. 4, R. 2, do Seventy four dollars und thirty nine cents...... 74 39
No 4 R. 3, 8. half, B K P.{Twenty two doliars and fifty cents..... ... .... 22 50
D,R.1 .....Eighcyﬁvedolla.rsundﬁftycents............. 86 50
DGore.,.... . ...|One dollar and forty fourcents.... ... .vue..u. 144
No. 3, R. 2, B. K P ....|Fifty eight dollars and three cents ..... Cenuaaas 58 03
No. 2, R.3, W. B. K. P.,|One hundred five dollars and seventy ﬁve cents. . 105 75
No.3,R 3, do Ninety dollars ..o vvavevue cuvesans vae vaenve 90 00
No. 2, R. 4 W.B.K. P,

N. hulf Fifty seven dollars and three cents........ ..., 67 03
ND2R4 WBKP.,

S. half........ Forty four dollars and sixty three cents........ 44 63
No.3,R. 4, W.B. K.P., Seventy nine dollars nnd ninety six cents....... 79 96
No. 1, R, 5, do Ninety four dollars and eighty six ocents ....,.. 94 88
No. 2, R. 5, do Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents,.... .... 99 18
No. 3, R. 5, do One hundred dollars and eighty cents.... .... .. 100 80
No. 1, R 6, do Thirty nine dollars and fifteen oents. .o .vus st 39 15
No 1, R. 6, W.B. K, P.,

N half o.ovovvnveue o Twenty seven dollars.... cove vuvn vavn veer anns 27 00
No. 2, R. 6, W, B, X, P.,{One hundred twelve dollars and fifty cents,,.... 112 50
No. 3, R. 6, do Thirty eight dollars and eighty two cents .. .... 38 82
No. 1, R. 7, do Forty five dollars and forty five conts.... .... .. 45 45
No. 2, R. 1, do Nineteen dollars and thirty five eents...... ... 19 35
No. 1, R. 8, do One hundred seventy one dollars and ninety ots. 171 90
No. 2, R. 8, do Seventeen dollars and ten cents ..v. cuve ceae vuy 17 10
Gore N. of Nos 2 &3, R. 6,|Eighteen dollars coovcvvs ciievins cine vonnanes 18 00
No. 6, N of Weld, between

Phillips and Byron,....[Forty dollars and fifty cents.... .ovs vevavans o 40 50

Twenty seven thousand seven hundred thirty
nine dollars and sixteen cents.... .....ouvov.| 27,739 16




STATE TAX,

COUNTY OF HANCOCK.

Amhersh voviieesvans

Aurord...oiue e v oens
Bluehill ....
Brooklin vevvvesvuns
Brooksville o ..e0 vuu.
Bucksport. .. ..

e vean

Castine......

Cranberry Isles.. ...
Dedham...

Deer Isle ....covuun

Eastbhrook, .. ....
Eden ..evvvavine

ey

Bilsworth . ....o0o0ss

Franklin.... ...

Goulds borough...
Hancocek . e
Isle au Hnut.....
Lamoive . ., ...
Mariaville.,, .0 o0t

oo
tees

Mouut Desert ...
Orland........ .

DETRY

Otis ........
Penobsoot, .

IR

IERERTIC RN

Sedgwick ....
Sullivan........ enan
Surry.......
Tremont .,..

Trenton, ....
Verona......
Waltham ..,......
Swan’s Islaud pl weees
Long Island pl..

No, 7pl.e..v.o. .
No. 3, North Dlvxsmn
No. 4, North Division
b‘tl‘ipN.of No.3,N.Div.
StripN.of No.4,N Div.
No. 8, South Division.

No. 9, do do
No 10, adj'ng Steuben
No. 16, Mid, Division
No. 21, do

No. 22, do

No. 28, do

No. 32, do

No. 33, do

No. 34, do

No. 35, do

No. 39, do

No. 40, do

No. 41, do
Butter Island........
Eagle Island .... ....

Spruce Head and Bear,
Istands.. . .ovvvee
Beach Island ........
Hog Island..........
Bradbury’s Island....
Pond, near Little Deer,
Isiand .... ... Wl
Western Island,......
Little Spruce Head
Island cove veanvonn

Three hundred twenty sevon dollars and fifty eight;
cents, ... ian s
One hundred elghty nine dollnrs n.nd thlrty three cts
Two thousand twenty eight dollars and ten cents.
Six hundred forty three dollars and thirty five cents.
Nine hundred thirty six doilars and ninety three ots.
Four thousand seven hundred sixty seven dollars and
twenty seven conts ....
One thousand eix hundred thu‘ty ﬁve dollmrs n.nd
thirty eight cents .
Two hundred thirty ﬁve dollars and twenty six cents
Four hundred forty three dollars and twenty nine
cents ...
One thousand six hundred elghty seven dollars and
thirty six cents.
Two hundred eighty seven dolln.rs and twenty cents .
Two thousand eight hundred six dollars and thlrty
five cents
3ix thousond five hhndred snxty five dc]lms nnd
seventy four cents,........
Eight hundred four doliars and elg,hty e|ght cants
One thousand eighteen dollars and fifty cents ... ....
Eight hucdred one dollars and eighty six cents ...
Oue hundred forty elght dollars and sixtoen cents.,.,
Six hundred sixty nine dollars and thirty five cents .
Three hundred sixty nine dollars and twenty four
cents, . ... .
Seven hundred twenty six dollars and ‘four cents s
One thousand six hundred sixteen dollars and eighty

Nine huondred seventy two dollars and eighty two

BNES v ovr vevr e et e e tree e e
Bight hundred fifty one dollars and seventy four ots.
Eight hundred seventy three dollars and ten cents, ..

..|Nine hundred fifty nine doliars and seventy cents...
. |One thousand six hundred thirty one dollars and forty

six cents.. ees
Five hundred four dollars nnd c;ght,y nine cents. ceas

.{Two hundred twenty six dollars and forty cents.. ..
.{Three hundred fifty two dollars and sixty four cents,,

Two hundred twenty five dollars and sixty five cents.
.{One hundred dollars and seventy five cents.........
Seventy dollars and two oents, ... ..ivvueuus.
Ninety three dollars and sixty cents,...ovvvuvnvun.
Oue hundred forty eight dollars and fifty nine cents .
Twenty eight dollars and twenty four cents. ........
Fifty two dollars and ninety five cents......

Thirty four dollars and fifty six cents...... ........
Seventeen dollars and fifty fiveceats, ...ovovvue ...,
Forty five dollars . ,......... .

Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents.. cees
Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents. .... ........
One hundred ninety eight dollars and thirty six

cents
Seventy nine dull'u‘s ‘and thxrty four ‘conta. AN
One hundred fifty four dollars and ninety foul' ocnts.
One hundred twelve dollars and fifty cents..........
One hundred twelve dollars and fifty cents..........
Ouoe hundred twelve dollars and fifty cents,,........
Ninety nine dollars and cighteen conts. ..o vius.u..
Ninety nine dolinrs and eighteen cents.....
Sixty seventy dollars and fifty cents ..
Nine dollars....... cees
Thirteen dollars nnd ﬁfty centﬁ reveaens

eerearee veen

Four dollars and fifty cents.,.........
Two dollars and twenty five cents......
Threo dollars and fifteen cents.. ,.. ...,
Three dollars and fifteen cents,.... ....

T
IR

cese aee e

One doHar nnd thirty five cents ....,..
Seventy nine cents.......

tees same eans

L T T R

One dollar and thirky five €ents eusvuss ceoe soes

toee

397
189
2,028
643
936

4,767

1,635
235

443

1,687
287

2,806

6,666
804
1,018
801
148
669

369
726

1,616
157

972
851
873
959

1,631

93

198 3

154
112

68
10
36
93
27

38
26

36

CHAP.

181
145



STATE TAX

182

LHAP 145 COUNTY OF HANCOCK—(CONCLUDED.)
Marshall’s Tsland ... Eighteen dollars ...v couis iivs tvue vvoranes soun vans 18 00
Pickering’s [ahmd .+ . Bleven dollurs and seventy cents .. ... PPN 11 70
0id Harbor Island.. .. 'Six dollars and seventy five cents...... ... PN 6 75

i —_———

'Thirty seven thousand three hundred thirty two dol-!
..., 1 37,332 94

lars and ninety four cents......

COUNTY OF KF‘NNBBBC

Albion.. ... ...,
Augustd,iove vun
Belgrade .ovv.n-.
Benton ¢ .vu.eons

Chelséu ceevaans
China ,,....

Clinton .........
Farmingdale ,,...
Fayette .u.0uouu.
Gardiner........

Hallowell .......

Litchfield .......
Manchester ......

Monmouth ,
Mt. Vernon . ....
Pittston, .. v. oo
Roadfield .......

Rome..,..
BidDey..vvvs vues

Vassalborougn ..,

Vienna......
Waterville ..

Wayne ..ou0ven.

West Gardiner,..
West Waterville ,

Windsor ........
Winslow ... ...

Winthrop «.. ...
Unity plantation,

One thousand six hundred seventy do}lms and seventy
[-5] o  E T

‘Twenty three thousand two hundred seventy seven dollars
and ninety six cents ......

Two thousand two bundred twenty four dollars a.nd seveniy
cents .

One thousand six hundred mnezy seven dollaz‘s nnd mnety
three cents ... .... . .

Nine hundred thirty two ‘dollars and ten oents e e

Two thnusnnd five hundred seventy five dullurs and Lhir&y

One thousand seven hundrt.d furty seven dol)ars and ﬁft_w,
two oeuts. . cees
One thousand Lwo hundred thmy seven dollms and eighty
three cents . . cer
Ten thousand seven hundred sevenzeen du)lurs and seventy
nine cents. P R X T R
Seven Lnoumnd Lwo hundrcd ﬁfty six dolla.rs a.nd twenty
seven cents. . R
Two thousand forty enght dollars and Lh\rtv one oents ...
One thousand three hundred twelve dollars and twenty
cents

.. |Two thousand sevx-an hundred forty ﬁve dollars nnd fifty

five 0808 ... il i i e e e e e
One thousand seven hundrcd seventy three dollars and
forty cents ... ..... PRSPRRRN
Three thousand twenty do]lurs and ten wnts e eees e
‘Two thousand two hundred forty nine dollars Ceeae .
Five hundred eighty six dollars and ten cents. . veen
Two thousand six hundred thirteen dollars and twenty
DING CODES ..ot vt vee et i e s e e
Five thousa.nd ‘threo hundred ﬁfty e)ght dollars and fur'.y
oents P PN AN
Seven hundred ﬁl’ty four dollars and suty e)gbt oents
Eleven thousand seven hundred sixty six dollars and srxty
fiveeents.... ....... ool
One Lhousand ﬁve hundred hventy seven dollnrs a.nd tcn
oents .
Oue thuusand ﬂmr hundted snny gix dollurs a.nd ten cenh
Two thousond nine hundred seventy nine dollars and
seventy four eents. ... ... .us i s
One thounsand three hundred snxty two dullmrs and nine-
teen cents e
Two thousand two hundred sixty elght dollﬂrs and eighty
cents ... .
Five thousand seventy dollars aud twelve (L) 1 F
Sixty three dollars and fifty three cents...

One hundred four thousand nine hundred forty seven dol-
lars and fifteen sents.......

s 68 toea sass tarar saar vran

1,670
23,277
2,224

1,697
939

2,575
2,643
1,747
1,237

10,717

7,256
9,048

1,312
2,746
1,773
3,020
9,249

586
2,613

5,358
754

11,766

1,527
1,466

2,979
1,362
2,268

5,070
63

93

40
10
00
10

29

40
68

80
12
53

104,947

16



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF KNOX.

{One thousand four bundred fort,y six dollars and thirty

Appleton........

five cents. . C veevanesveen| 1,446 35
Camden ,........[Seven thnua»md ‘ive hundred ﬁft,y six dnllurs and seventy .

nine cents. Ceen s 7,666 T9
Cushing .........{Five hundred twent,y one dollnrs und qevent,y oight cents. 621 78
Friendship.......[Seven bundred nine dollars and seventy seven cents . .... 709 77
Hope ,.... .... .. Nine hundred fifty six dollars and thirty eents.......... 956 30
Hurricane Isle. .. |{One hundred eighty two dollars and seventeen cents....., 182 17
North Haven ... |Six hundred eighty four dollars and thirty eight cents.,. 684 38
Rookland........|Thirteen thousand three hundred two dollars and seventy

six oents.,, ... . 13,302 76
South Thomaston,.[One thousand four ‘hundred ﬁﬂ:y two dollars and seventy

eight cents............ 1,452 18
St. George ......|Two thousand three hundred snxt,y one (.ollms nnd ﬁ[‘ty

SeVen 0eNt8 i.v.ien senn e ehes neen e e s 2,361 567
Thomaston ......|Nine thousand nine hnndred seventeen dollars and eigh-

00N €enbS ... s.iiii i ieen it aeae cren s 9,917 18
Union .....v....|Two thousand six ‘hundred mnety two dollars ‘wnd mxty

eight cents . . 2,692 68
Vinalhaven .....|Two thousand one o hnndred zwenty ive dellars and ioul-

1OBN EBNLS. ... v0er ties cere iia uls e een s 2,126 14
Warren ..... ....|Three Lhousand ﬁve hundred ﬁfLy nine dnl]nrs and elghty

WO 08NS . ens cvns ere vive vaas i s 3,669 82
Washington . ...|One Lhousnnd three hundred twenty exght dollars ‘and

thirty eight cents . e eea e e veveesenes| 1,328 38
Matinions Isle pl.|One hundled one dol]urs und thirty seven cents . .o.v v 101 37
Musole Ridge pl .|One hundred forty five dollars and ninety six cents.... .. 145 96

Forty nine thousand forty five dellars and eighteen cents.| 49,0456 18
COUNTY OF LINCOLN,

Alna .. ........|{Nine hundred thirty dollars and forty seven cemts.. .... 930 47
Boothbay ... ....|Three thonsand four hundred seventy three dollars and

seventeen cents .... ... 3,473 17
Bremen..... ..., Hight hundred ﬁfty nine do]lnrs and three cents Ceetvess 859 03
Bristol ....v +...|Two thousand six hundred fifty nine dollars and ninety

fOUr CBNES vt ve veve et et s nree aen e 2,659 94
Damariscotta ..../Two thousand six hundred SIXLy elght dollara and snx

cents ... .. [P .. 2,668 06
Dresden ........!0ne Lhonsund four hundred seventy thlee dollurs a.nd

twenty SIX 0808 vvn ceer it iii i e ee e oo 1,473 26
Bdgecomb.......|Eight hundred fifty four dollars and sixty four cents .... 854 64
Jefferson .... ....|Two thousand seventy one dollars and five cents .... . 2,071 05
Newecastle ,......|Three thousand seven hundred twenty five dollars nnd

nivety siX entS ... vvee it aiue ciiieias caenienaeall 3,720 96
Nobleborough ...|One thousand eighty dollars and two cents,..... ... 1,080 02
Somerville ......|Four huodred seventy nine dollars and fifty threo cents . 479 63
Southport ... ....|Five hundred ninety seven dollars and thirty six cents... 597 36
Waldoborough....|Five thousand one hundred eighteen dollars and forty

seven cents..... ... cese e ceeee..| 6,118 4%
Westport ........|Four hundred ﬁfby three dollars and forty nine cents.. 453 49
Whitefield. .. ....|One thousand nine hundred eighty eight dollars und

thirty oents ... ... ... ool ... 1,988 30
Wisonssote, .. ....|{One thousand four hunured forby four dollars und ten cente 1,444 10
Monhegan Isle pl.|Forty six dollars aud seventy six cents...c...c.cvuvase. 46 76

Twenty nine thousand nine hundred tiwenty three dollars
and sixty one 0ent8...vavievens vaneseriiarerenon. | 29,928 63

183
CHAP 14%
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' Grafton

.Lincoln

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF OXFORD.

Albany ...,
Andover .... ..
Bethel ..

eeerene

Brownfield .. ....
Buekfield ... ....

Byron ..
Canton

Denmark ... ....
Dixfield.........
Fryeburg .......

Gilead ,ivvus cues
Greenwo.od veaaen
Hanover ... ...,
Hartford ...v ovss

Hebron ..... .
Hiram ......

Lovell ..........
Mason «ovver auen
Mexico +4.0n
Newry..vee. eevs
Norway.....
Oxford,.....
Paris.ooveue s
Pert ovvveen vnnn

Porter .v.vevauns

Roxbury........
Ruwford.... ...

Btow .......
Stoneham ...
Sumnper.....

Sweden . ...
Upton cees
Waterford.......

Woodstoek .. ..
Franklin plantat’n
do
Milton do
Fryeburg Aoade-
my Grant .....
A,R I,(Riley pl.}
Andover N. Surp.
Andover W. Surp.
C.ivininns
CSulplus faeauan
No 4,R.1.....
No, 6, R.1..
No. 4, R. 2.,....
No.4,R. 3 .....
No. 5,R. 3 .....
No.4, R, 4 .....
No.5, R. 4 ....
No.4,R.6......
No. 5, R. 6......
No. b, R.5,S. bhalf

No 6, R. 6,N halfForty three dollars and ninety three oonts...

Baehelder’s Grant

. |Eight bundred fifty two dollnrs and forty seven oents

. {Four thousand ten dollars and eighty three cents....
.T'wo thousand one hundred seventy eight dollars and

. (One hundred fifty cight dollars and forty six cents.

Six hundred twenty seven dotlars and forty two eents....

Five hundred fifty two dollars nnd twenty two cents......

Three thousand three hundred twenty nine dollars and
eighty six cents, .. e

One thousand one hundred thlrty elght dollars and elghty
OMe CBDES.. ... i i e s e s

One thousand seven hundred ulnety two "dollars n.nd
eighty eight cents..... .... creranes

One hundred seventy six dollurs and nine ents [SPTN

. |One thousand six hundred fifty seven dollars and thlrty

four cents ... ... il
One theusand throe hundred seventy six dollnrs and three
cents ....
One thousand four hundred forty three dollurs and seventy
(131 7 T
Three thoumnd five hundred elghty seven dollars nnd
eighty five cents ... .... ... Ceaees
Three bundred twenty six dollnrs und ﬁfty elght oents .
One hundred sixteen dollars and fifty eight cents.... ....
Six hundred seventy three dollars and twenty five cents..
Two hundred eighty nine dollars and twenty three cente .
One thousand three hundred fifty six dollars and sixty
eight cents

One thousand seven hundred seventy two dollars and slxty

DING GOOES v vv v vt vt vt e e e
One thousand threo bundred seventy eight “dollars and

fifty cents ...
One hundred twenty three dollars and seventy seven cts .
Four hundred seventy six dollars and thirty seven cents .
Four hundred nine dollars and seventeen cents

sixty six cents .... ...
Four thousand four hundred fonty one dollurs nnd ﬁfty
two cents.........
One thousand one hundred fourteen ‘dollars and ﬁfty three
[£1-] o] o R T
One thousend two hundred s)xty dollars and nineteen
cents ..... s e eaee anae
‘One hundred four dollurs und elghty Lhree cents,.... .
One thousaud five hundred oighty three dollars and two
eents .... ... P evan
Five hundred seventy seven do]lurs and mnety ﬁve eents

Three huudred eight dollars and ninety cents...........
One theusand four hundred two dollars n.nd twenty six
eents ... Ll i e e e e

Scven hundred fourteen dollars and twenty four cents....
One hundred ninety soven dollars and fifty eight cents. ..
One thousand five hundred twenty eight dollars and
ninety three cents. . .
Eight hundred elghty f‘om dol]ars and smty four ceuts...
One hundred seventeen dollars and ninety two cents.....
Eighty one dollars and threoc cents .... . . .
One hundred eighty four dollars rnd n1nety seveu ccnts
Thirty six dotlars .. . P N
Dlghty four collars and suty eents PR
{Forty one dollars and thirty six cents....covvvvvvaven s
Eighteen dollars ... .
Sixty two dollars and thxrty four cents
Fifty three dollnrs and ninety nine cents Caisreree s
Seventy threo dollars and ninety six cents o.eveo.es voe.

fevras eses s

. |One huundred twenty four dollars and seventy eents ... ..

Bighty nine dollars and forty two cents.... .... ...
Seventy dollars and twenty «ne cents.... ....
Ninety six dollars and forty soven cents .......
Ninety seven dollars and sizty five cents. ....

R

Thirty dollars and fifty six eents ...
Thirty two dollars and two cents .............
Forty three dollars and ninety three cents ..

e e e e

Forty five dollars. ..o vvve vvnr ivun vinnas

Forty five thousand three hundred fifty two dollars and

NING BODEE v ee vova voes voss arvrvsons sear et conesran

627
552

3,329
1,138

1,792
176

1,667
1,376
1,443
3,587
396
1186
673
289

1,356
852

1,772
1,318
123
478
409
4,010
2,178
4,441
1,124

1,260
104

1,683
577
308

1,402
714
197

1,628

45,352 09



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT.

Alton ......
Argyle «.vve e

Bangor « .evaennaenn
Bradford.... .....ues
Bradley ..o avercues
Brower «..e.uien ues

Burlington ..
Carmel .........

Carroll .....
Charleston ..

Chester v .vee  vuuene

Clifton +.... ...
Corinng.,.o.e ..\

Corinth ,....

Dexter..veve veve oo

Dixmont.vus vuoreaens

Eddington....... ....
Edinburg ...
Enfield .
Etna ...
Exeter....ou vuus

IR R
feear raun
svas

Garland ..o uihseee

Glenburn ,...... .
Greenbush ..
Greenfield. ..
Hampden ,..

Hermon ,.eqvuve.n.

Holden ,..us ..
Howland ........

Hudson «.ovvveus

Kenduskeng ..... s
Kingman........
Lagrange ... ...
Leo

savs srar sven it

Levant,.veee cove cuss

Lincoln . ssvs .uon

vees

Lowell vvvaes vue,

e

Mattawamkeag ..
Muxfield. .......
Medway voevvvnn

Milford vooeevive vune

Mt. Chase. ..
Newburg..
Newport .ovs vue

Oldtown ... ....

sens

Orono. sy sves vensaens

Three hundred fifty six dollars and forty eight cents.
Two hundred twenty seven dollars and sixty seven

cents. . .
Thirty nine thousnnd three hundred slxby one dolla.rs

and sixty oents ...
One thousand one hundred thlrty nine dollars and

sixty cents....
Five hundred th\rty seven dollars and erghty three
cents.....
Three thoucnnd t.hree hundred sn‘(teen dolla.rs n.nd
twenty two cents. .....

. [Four hundred one dollars And nmehy six cents .. ....
. |One thousand three hundred twelve dollars and seventy

seven cents........ N
Five hundred seven dollurs and mxty ﬁve cents......
One thousand two hundred fifty three doilars and

forty cents. ......

One hundred nlnety three dollms und thlrty nine

cents..... e
Two hundred do]lu.rs und fiftean oents ek e s
One thousand nine hundred oune dollars and twenty

twocents. ..o vuien i an
One thousand nine l]undred seventy nine do]lum n.nd

forty seven cents.........
Four thousand three hundled fort.y dollars and forty
two cents. ....
Ono thousand three hundred nmety dollars and three

centy, ..., .

Five hundred mght.y one doll.xrs ‘m(l ﬁfcy nme oents

Seventy nine dollars and ninety four cents ...

Two hundred ninety dollars and thirty four cents....

Seven hundred bhirty two dollars and ten cents. ....

One thousand nine hundied twenty one dollars and
twenty three cents.. ..

One thousand four hundred mnety six dolln.rs ‘and
four cents

. {Six hundred twenty five d)Hnrs nnd ﬁfty nine cents. .
. |Four hundred fifteen dollars and sixty seven cents ..

Two hundred three dollars and fiftoen cents..... .
Three thousand forty nine dollars and thirty nine
cents,
One thousand elght hundred threo dollnrs und &nxtv
eight cents . ..
Seven hundred elallty elﬂht dnllars and six cents.
One hundred thirty six dollars and ninety five
cents. .
Four l]undred twenty throo dollars and mnety eight
cents ...
Eight hundred nmeteen dollms and ﬁfty ewht
cents,ve e vone s
Three hundred forty one dollurs .1nd t,wenty conts ...
Nine hundred thirteen dollars and ninety cents.....
Four hundred ninety six dollars aund ninety nine
One thousand two hundred seventy two do]lurs and
forty six cents..

One thousand six hundred fmt,y elght dollnrs and
thirty two cents .. R S
‘Two hundred ninety five dollurs und forty nine

cents,....

. |Three hundred fifty one dollars acd eighteen dents. ..

Seventy nine dollars and thirty two eents. .. ....

.|Three hundred fifty nine dollars and ninety three

cents.....
Seven hundred elghty seven dollnrs nnd erghty three
cents. . seae

. |One hundred twentv seven dol]m‘s und =1‘{teen cents .
. One thousand two hundred forty one dollars .... ....
. |One thousand seven hundred five dollars and seventy

three cents .
Two thousand three hundred elght.y one dollnrs ‘and
forty eight cents.

Two thousand three hundrcd twelve dollnrs nnd thlrty

|
b

DINOG BEOES. e ve vant vint tats save sannarasunos cons

297
39,361
1,139

537
3,316

401

1,312
507

1,253

193
200

1,901
1,979
4,340
1,390
681
79
290
732
1,921
1,496
826
415
203
3,049

1,803
188

136
423
819
341
913
496

1,272

1,648

- 295
351

79
359
787
127

1,241

1,706

2,381

2,312

48

60
GO

83
22

96

77
65

40

39
16

22
47
42
03
59
94

34
10

04

83
16
00
73

48

Cuar.

135
145
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT—(CONCLUDED.)

Orrington .. v.vouanss
Passadumkeng .+.....
Patten .o.ovovevennn
Plymouth ..v.euv.is,

Prentiss. ..ovcenv i
Springfield .. ..., ....

Stetson .....

Veazio vyseur cove crss

Winn .......
Drew plantation . ..
Lakeville plantation. .
Mattawiscontis pl....
No. 2, Grand Falls pl.
Staeyville plantation .
Webster do

Woodville do
No.3,R.1,N.B.P. P
Ne. 5,R, 1, do
Ne. 2,R. 8, N. W. P.
No. 3, R. 8, E. half
NWwP ........
No 3, R. 8, W, halt

N. \V. P
No. 2,R. 9, N. W, P
No 3, R. 9, do
No 1,R. 6, W. B, L.8
No 2, R. 6, do
No. 6, R. 6, do
No. 7, R. 6, do
No. 8, R. 6, do
AR, T, do
No. 1,R. T, do
No. 2, R. T, do
No.3,R T7,8.pt. do
No.3,R.7T,N. pt. do
No. 4, R. T, do
No. 5, R. T, do
No. 6, R. T, do
No. 7, k. 7, do
No.8,R.7,N. § do
No.8,R.7,8.W, } do
No.8,R.7,S.E 4 do
Bast Hopkins Academy
West do do
No 8,R.8, W.E. L. S.
A, R 84&9 do
No. 3, Indian Purchase
No 4, do do
No.1,R.8, WELS
No. 2, R 8, S. half

W.E L S ...
No. 2, R, 8, N, half

W.E L $

NoSRSEhnlf

No. 3 R. 8 W, half

W. B L g.. .
No.4,R.8, W E.L.S
No. 5 R. 8 do
No. 6, R. 8, do
No. 7, R.8, do
No. 1, North Division
No. 2, N. & do
No.2,8.§ do

..|Four hundred el\ty six dol‘lnrs a;.nd elghty nine conts,
.. |Une hundred fifty dollurs and twenty one cents.. ...

One thousand eight hundred thirty one dolluT-s—m;d
three cents v......... ....
One hundred nmety two do]lnrs und seventy six
cents ... S
Eight hundred mnet,y “four dollurs nnd ﬁfty four
cents ceas
Right bundred twenty six dollars and fort,y one
cents . . e
Three hundred six dullms u.nd elght oents Cereesanes
TFour hundred seventy five dollars and forty two

Nine hundred elghty nine dollars and forty geven
cents, ..
Fivo hundred forty ewht do]lurs ﬂnd twenty two
cents ....

Aree s

Two hundred nineteen dollars and eight cents.., ..
Fifty eight dollars and nine cents .,
Ono hundred seven dollars and forty three conts. .
Ninety two dolinrs and eight cents
One hundred sixty two dollars and Eeventy elght

cents .....ueien
One hundred forty four dollu.rs and twenty twc

eents, ....
Onoe hundred seventeen dnllurs nnd four centa teraves
Forty nine dollars and fifty nine cents «vuvsvvvevuss
Tifty-six dollars and seventy cents...

teare asen esun

Seventeen dollars and thirty two cents.cees cvewanee

Seventeen dollars and thirty threc cents ........
Sixty two dollars and ten cents ... ...
Fifty dellars and forty cents . .
One hundred five doliurs and seventy five cents......
Two hundred twenty five dollars.., ..
Ninety nine doliars and eighteen cents.........
One huudrod six dollars and twenty nine eents ......
Ninety vino dollars and thirty six cents........
-ixty nine dollars and seventy five cents........
One hundred six dollars and eighty three cents..
Seventy two dollars...... .. .
Fifty three dollars and seven cents Cete e ey
Sixty seven doliars and fifty cents....
Seventy four doilars and twenty five cents ......
Forty nine dollars and fifty cents .......... ...
Thirty dollavs and thirty seven cents....... ...
Seventy four dotlars and forty eight cents.......
Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents v..e. ...,
Fifteen dollars and seventy five cents...... ...
Twenty nine dollars and twenty five cents...,.
Forty nine duvllars and nivety five cents.... ...,
Thirty seven dollurs and forty four cents.......
Fifty eight dollars and fifty cents...... ........
One hundred vne dollars and twenty five cents ., .
One hundred nino dollars and eighty cents......
Ninety three dollars and sixty cents ... ..o 0.
Seventy four dullars and twenty five cents......

ceen

cies vt saas e

crbe sann

tese

.

veen

Forty nine dollars and fifty cents.....evvue vusn

Thirty one dollars and fifty cents.,...cvevevusn

cess

Twenty nine dollars and seventy cents . ..ve ...

Twenty four dollars and ninety seven cents.....
Seventy nine dollars and twenty cents ..... ....
Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents....evvu.vans
Seventy four dellars and twenty five cents.. ....
Ninety six dullars and seventy five cents........
Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents..... ....
Fifty four dollars........ ...,
One bundrod eight dollars..

sase
Ry
hve seec aers itas asan

0 erasares aes sra sees

Ninety six thousand five hundred ten dollars and
SIXbY fOUr 08NS 1 vvvvue savnseneuses svnevennanns

1,831 03
192
894

826
306

29

24
79
99
4
96
67
64 00
108 00

97
20
18
26
16
50

96,510 64
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Abbot,.... ... .ve.vovo |Seven hundred eighty seven dollars and eighty four
eents........ .... e aver e 787 84
Atkinson...... ... ... |Eight hundred fifteen dotlars and ninety five cents 815 95

Blanchard........s ... \One hundred thirty seven dollars and thirty six ots 137 36
Brownville .o v..... . ..|Nioe hundred fifty eight dollars and thirteen cents 988 13
Dover.....sevs eoas oue.|Two thousand five hundred ninoby one dollars and

ninety cents... .... 2,691 90
Foxoroft ...0ssoeve «o.|One thousand seven hundred qeventy eluht dollars

and ninety conts.... .. ey i e eeee| 1,778 90
Greenville ... +e00 voe.[Four hundred eleven dollars and forby sxx eents. o 411 496
Guilford ........cv.v.One thousand one hundred furty three doilars and

forty nine cents,..... Ceveaaees ol 1,143 49
Kingsbhury ..., ... ....!One hundred five dollars nnd si\( cents Cer nee v 105 06
Medford,...ov. v es vov.Two hundred thirty eight dollars and eighty seven

conts ...4 il e 238 87
Milo ...vevviuevsss oos o INine hundred soventeen dollu.rs und owbty threo ota 917 83
Monson ... ...t vvvsvo.. Beven handred twenty dollars and fifty five cents. 720 55
Orneville. . ,... ... « «e.|Threc hundred thirty two dollarsand ninety five cts 332 95
Parkman ...... ... ....|One thousand one hundred twenty four dollars and

twenty nine cents.... . 1,124 29

Bangerville.... .... ... ,One thousand threc hundred ﬂ[‘wen dollnrq nnd
twenty cents. . 1,315 20

Sebed. ... eue euesses. Bight hundred twclve do)lurs b e e e 812 00
Bhirloy o+ vvveveeron cons ‘Two hundred twenty nine dO‘ldl“% and ninety six ots 229 96
Wellington. ....... ....|Five hundred twenty six doHars and eighty six ots 526 86
Williamsbhurg. . ooov e One hupdred twenty seven dotlars and seventy three
conts,....viv. ceeven 127 13

No 4,R.8,N.W.P...

'Seventy four dollars and thlrty eluht oonts.. .. uee 74 38
No 6, R. 8, (f rmerly ;
i
i

Ldrnnrd) .+ .One hundred twenty nine dollara and thirty nine ots 129 39
No. 7. R. 8, (['ormerly .
Bowerbunk).. .+ One hundred twelve dollars and fifty cents........ 112 50
No. 8, R 8, N. W P .. Two hundred twenty five dollars.... ....... ... 225 00
No. 4 R. 9, N. W P... Forty nine dollars and filty nino conts.....vvs vues 49 69
No, 5, K. 9, N W P... Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents, .. .... ..., 99 18
No 6,R. 9, N. W. P... Two hundred twenty five dollars, ... ... e e 226 00
No. 7, R. 9, N W, P... Sixty nive dollars and forty three cents........... 69 43
No. 8,R 9, Biliotsville.. Forty nine dollars and fifty nine cents,...... e 49 69
No. 9,R. 9, N, W, P.... Twenty seven dollars. ...... e 27 00
No. 3, R. 8, B. P ......|0ne hundred eleven doliars nnd ﬂfbeen oenti. PR 111 15
No. 2, R. 6, B.P.......1Onc hundred eleven dollars and fifteen cents...... 111 15
No. 1, R. 9, W. BE. L. 8.\Fifty nine dollars and fifty conts. . 69 50
No. 2, R. 9, do Seventy nine dollars and thirty four cents ...... . 79 34
No. 3, R. 9, do Forty five dollars..... e e 45 00
No. 4, R. 9, do Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents .. .... ..., 09 18
No. 5, R. 9, do Ninety nine dollars and eight cents,o.ouv ovnvnen 09 08
No. 6, R. 9, do One hundred thirty five dollars ... .. e e 135 60
No.7,R.9,E. § do Torty nine dollars aud forty nine cents.... ... ... 49 49
No.7,R. 9,W § do Forty nine dollars and forty nine cents ., ........ 49 49
No. 8, R. 9, do Thirty nine dollars and fifty nine cents.......... 39 59
No 9, R. 9, do Fifty nine dollars sud thirty one cents ........... 59 31
No. 10, R. 9, do One bundred three dollars and seventy two cents. .. 103 72
A, R. 10, do Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents.....,..... 99 18
B, R. 10, do Twenty two dollars and ninety five cents ......... 22 95
No. 1, R. 10, do Ninety nine doliars and eighteen cents........... 99 18
No. 2, R. 10, do Ninety ninedollars and eighteen cents....... .... 99 18
No. 3, R. 10, do Ninety nlno dollars and eighteen cents, ..vv osu.s. 99 18
No. 4, R, 10, do Ninety nine dollars and eighteen centa........... 99 18
No 5,R.10,E. § do Fifty fourdollarg.... .. oot iiis veie i vnns onns 54 60
No.5,R. 10, N.W. 4,
W. E. L. 8 {Twenty five dollars and seventy nine cents. .. .... 25 79
No. 5,R. 10,8.W. 4,
W. E L. S |Twenty three dollars and eighty nine cents....... 23 89
No. 6, R, 10, do One hundred two dollars and twenty eight cents. .. 102 28
No. 7, R. 10, do Beventy four dollars and twepby five cents........ 74 26
No. 8, R. 10, do Sixty one dollars and forty five cents........u..., 61 45
No. 9, R. 10, W, k. L. 8 {Sixty two doilars and six cents ....o.veeveus vun, 62 06
No. 10, R. 10, do Sixty one dollars and thirty ono cents ,...... .... 61 31
A, R. 11, do Ono hundred [‘orty eight dollars and seventy seven
’ GONES. .\ it hueee i e s aae e e et 148 71
B, R. 11, do One hundred twenty nine dullurs und thlrty one
CENES .o vt vvee i e i e e e 129 31
No. 1, R. 11, do Ninety nine do]hrs u.nd elghtoen cents Ceesesane 99 18
No. 2, R. 11, do Seventy four dollars and thirty nine cents........ 74 39

No. 3,R. 11, do Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents.......... 99 18
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COUNT
No.4,R. 11,W.E L 8.
No. 5, R, 11, do
No 6, R. 11, * do
No. 7, R. 11, do
No. 8, R. 11, do
No. 9, R. 11, do
No. 10, R. 11, do

Bowduin College, Hast..
Bowdoin College, West. .
A, R, 12, W, E L S8
No.1,R.12,N. §, do

No.1,R. 12,5, }, W.E.LL S
No. %, R. 12, do
No 3, R.12,E% do
No 3,R.12,W.3, do
No.4,R.12,E.4, do
No.4,R.12.W.3 do
No.b,R.12,  do
No. 6, R, 12, do
No. 7, R. 12, do
No. 8, R. 12, do
No. 9, R, 12, do
No 10, R. 12, do
A, R, 13, do
A,2,R.13 and 14, do
No.l R. 13, do
No. 2, R. 13, do
No. 3, R. 13, do
No. 4, R. 13,4, do.
No. 4, R.13,8.4, do
No.4,R.13,N.4, do
No 5,R.13,pt. do
No. b, R. 13, pt. do
No 6,R. 13, pt. do
No. 6,R. 13, do
No. 7, R. 13, do
No. 8, R. 13, do
No. 9, R, 13, do
No 10, R. 13, do
A, R 14, §, do
A, R. 14, 4, do

Shaw and Bradstreot. .
No.1,R. 4 and X, R. 14,
Ww. 'E. L. S..
No.3, R. l4und15 B i
w. BL S ...
No. 3, R, 14 and 15, W %
W.E L. S........
No. 4, R. 14, W. E, L S
No. b, R, 14 do

No. 6, R. 14, do
No. 7, R. 14, do
No. 8, R, 14, do
No. 9, R, 14, do
No. 10, R. 14, do
Sugar Island, do

Deer Isiand, W, E. L. S.
Middlesex Canal, do
Day's Acad.Grant do

No 4,R.16, do
No. 6, R. 16, do
No. 6, R, 15, do

No.7,R.15,E.3, do
No.7, R.15,W.4, do

No. 8, R. 15, do
No. 9, R. 15, do
No. 10, R. 16, do
Moose Island, .. voee vuss
Kineo...oveieevessvues

Farm Island....... ...

. \Bighty dollars and sixty eight cents..

. iIMifty two dollars and twenty eight cents.....

Fifty dollars and ninety six cents........ ....

One hundred nine dollars and forty six cents
'One hundred three dollars and fifty cents
|One hundred forty five dollars and thirty five cents
One hundred twenty nine doliars and sixty one cts.
Ninety nine doilars and eighty seven cents...,.....
Ninety nive dollars and ninoty conts, .....vvv .0t
One hundred two dollars and forty two cents......
Ninety vine dollars and eighteen ocents.......
Nivety nine dollars and elghteen cents. .
Two hundred twenty two doliars and elghty two cts
One hundred thirty eight dollars and twenty four
cents......
Sixty nine dollurﬂ nnd twelve cents
Ninety nive dollars and eighteen ccnbs. veas
Thirty seven dollars and thirby six cents.,..us auue
Thirty seven dollars and thirty seven cents.....
Forty nine dollars and eighty seven cents.........
Fifty one dollars and nincteen centa. ....
One hundred thirty one dollars and twenty six ets.
One hundred one dollars and forty nine cents......
One hundred four dollars and forty two cents.....
Ninety nine dollars and fifty six cents....... . ...
Ninoty six dcifars and twenty three cents.,.
Ninety eight dollars and ninety six cents. .. + ...,
One hundred twelve dollars and fifty eents ... ...,
Eighty dollars and sixty six cents... ..
Ninety nine doliars and eighteen cents..
Eighty five dollars and fifty nine cents..... .
Eighhy nine dollars and fifty throe cents. .... .
six dollars and thirty cents
Twenty seven dollars and thirty four cents.. e e
Twelve dollars and two cente.... .. ....
Sixteen dollars and twenty cents.... ..
Thirty six dollars Jees
Three dollars and fifteen ccnbs Cr e e
Ninety eight dollars and sixvy elghb cents..,.
Seventy three dollars and thirty one cents........
Sixty three dollars. i voinvueevvnnven
Sixty seven dullars and fifty cents
kifty dollars and seven cents.. e e
One hundred forty three dollars und four cents ...

T

IR R

........ Pret sest oo sean
Ceens
evarestane

Cew eeen

Twonty dotlars and forty three cents.....

One hundred fourteen dollars and ninety eight cents

Bighty five dollars and fifty cents... .... .....
Eighty five dollars and fifty cents.... ... ....
Seventy two dollars. e PR
Sixty seven dollars und ﬂftv cenbs
Tifty one dollars and thirty five conts....
Fifty dollars and seventy five oents.

Forty five dollars,....... AN
Seventy two dollars and mnety cents. Cieseeee
Eighteen dollars.. ovvvvuv v vouneens
Ninety nine dollars and eightoen conts.......
Sixty eight dollars and seventy two cents,.... .
Tifty four doilars and seventy five cents......
Fifty eight dollars and fifty cents.....vvuuus. s

Thirty nine dollurs and seventy four cents.... .
Twenty five dollars and sixty two cents.......
Torty dollars and ninety cents. .. cees
Torty ono dollars nnd thirty cne cents,......
Forty dollars and thirty two conts...........
Nine dollars. . vees
Two hundred twenty ﬁve dollars...v’vus vaus ais
Thirteen dollars and fifty cents., .v.s vesvves vaus

Twenty three thousand six hundred eighty seven
dollars and 8even eents..uvv.eiers cunsiun uans

80

62
86
85
72
67
51
50
45
72
18
99
68
54
68
50
39
26
40
41
40
9 00
225
13

93,687 07



STATE TAX.

COU\ITY OF SAGADAHOGC.

Arrowsio.... .... [Three hundred e\ghty nine doll.]rs and fifty eight cents.,. 389 58
Bath ........... [T'wenty six thousand six hundred thirty two dollars and
0N CeNbY .ot vovt meve e e caas .| 26,632 01
Bowdoinham ....|Two thousand seven hundrod fifty one dollars nad twenty
SBVON CONEI. v vens evtvaae e i eaees e s coees| 2,751 27
Bowdoin ..., ....|One thousand seven ‘hundred ewhty dollnrs and forty nine
COMES v vean oune ce v wea] 1,780 49
Georgetown, .., ..Six hundred sixty orght dnllurs and six eentq e e 668 06
Perkins ........{One hundred smty nine doflars and fmty five eentd. 169 45
Phipsburg .......|One thousand six hundred seventy six dollars and ﬁfty
five cents, .. .. RN 1,676 55
Riohmond ... ....[Five thousand ﬁve hundred “pwo dollars ‘and forty elght
cents ... 65,602 48
Topsham .., .... Three thousand six husdred nmety one o dotlars and ninet y
one cents..... 3,601 91
West Bath.......{Seven hundred twonty =eVen dollurs 'md ewhty two cents 727 82
Woolwich .......|Two thousand three hundred ninety nine dollars and
sixty six cents.......... TN I 2%: 1 L I
Forty six thousand three hundred eighty nine dollars and
twenty eiglit Cents. cvee oves cons vave svnncran caes-avnt 46,389 28
COUNTY OF SO\/IERSFT
Anson .....vvevues s {Two thousand six hundred thirty seven dollars and
thirty three cents .... L&, 2,637 33
Athens ....vvvvees oo |One thousand six hundred ﬁfby elght dullars and
eighty six eents. ... ....... .. ... ... 1,658 86
Bingham .............[Nine hundred eight dollars and nmety elght cents 908 98
Brighton ,............|Three hundred twenty five dollars and fitieen cents 325 15
Cambridge ...« vvsv ovo. |Five hundred twenty nine dollarsand twenty eight
conts ... ... ..., Cerae 529 28
Canaan o .. oevsunns One thousand five hundred eiahty one dollurs and
twenty two cents .. . 1,681 22
Concords vvvuvs vose ooo. [Four hundred twenty nme dolln.rs und twenty cts . 429 20
Cornville +..vv vses vu.. |Oae thousand five hundrod fifty dollars and mnety
ons eents ..... 1,550 91
Dotroit «.eevuvaven oo (Five hundred twenty ewhn dollarq “and thlrty six
OOBNES vuvy ceur vans ian e 528 36
Ewmbden ..............{Seven hundred seventy two du]lnrs and ten cents 72 10
Fairtield ,......... ... [Five thousand eight hundred six dollars and altty
eight cents..... ... 5,806 68
Harmony +.ovvvuve oo |Bight handred ﬁfty six d()llnra nnd fuurteen oenls 856 14
Hartland ...vvvovve oo |Ono thousand six hundred fifty dollars and ninety
fiveeents ..u.oiv it il i e 1,650 96
Lexington.......ov .. |Two hundred sn:ty hhree do]lnrs and seventy two'
1) 1F: B P S 263 712
Madison « «ivevansas.Two tbousand four hundred sixty one dollars and
forty cents ..... ... Ceeeeaeas | 2,461 40
Mayfield ....evvsuen... |Bighty dollars and seven;y elght cents. e e . 80 78
Mercer +.vvevsvevs s |Nine hundred seventy dollars and eighty cents. ... 970 80
MosCOW +.vvuvsuiev oot [Four hnndred twenty nine dollars and forty seven
cents . 429 47
New Portland ........./Two t'ousnnd one hundred two do]lurs and twenty
six cents .. e 2,102 26
Norridgewoek .........[Two thousand six hundred twenty two dollars and .
seventy threo oents. 2,622 73
Palmyra ....cv .ovev... [One thousand six hundred twelve dol]n.rs a.nd four
cents ...vavvo .. 1,612 04
Pittsfield...vvs veveav..|/Two thousund five hundred twenty seven dollnrs
and ninety six conts .........ii i 2,627 96
Ripley........veus ..., [Five hundred thirty eight dotlars and fifiy one ots 538 51
St, Albans ..., ..., ....]0ne thousand eight hundred elghty nine dollare
and thirty cents..... ... 1,889 30
Solon ...vvvvivrvsvee,|One thousand five hundred ﬁfty 8ix dollnrs nnd
fifty four cents.... ... .o oiv il Ceees 1,656 64
Skowhegan. .«ivesv+...|Nine thousand two hundred ﬁfby two dollars nnd
thirty three cents.,....... Cieses e 9,262 33
Smithfield.....,.......[Six hundred forty three dollurs and elghby three
2] 11 643 83

1849
Crar. 1 4 H
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51555 & H

Carrying Place plantat’n
Dead River plantation
Flag Staff plantation ...
Highiand plantation...

One thousand four hundred seven dollars and eighty
eight 0ents . ..vv v vovniien oues ver ewss e
Forty five dollars and four cents. .

.|One hundred three dollars and seventy one cents ..

One hundred eighty five dollars and elghv cents, ..
. |Bighty two dollars and nmet,y seven oents.

No.1,R. 2, W. XK, R. Ninety dollars.. B h et eas ceesaae e aves

No. 2, R. 3, do  ..|Ninety doilars . v v

No.4, R.3,N. §, do  ..|Forty eight doltars and fifteen cents.. .

No. 1, R. 4, da  ..iTwenty seven dollars ......oevvuuvrvenn cvas e

No. 2, R, 4, do . .|Seventy nine dollars and tlurty e!ghb cents.

No. 3, R. 4, do  ..{One hundred thirty five dollars «....vverveun oun.

No. 1, R, 5, do ..|One hundred thirty four dollars and severty seven
COMLS. 4 vhet vier vea it hee ieessaae e

No. 2, R. 5, do ..|One hundred dollars and forty four cents , .

No. 3, R. 5, do ,.{Two hundred two dollars and fifty cents..

No. 4, R. 5, do .10ne hundred thirty five dollars.......

No. 1, K. 6, do .]0One hundred eight dollars and seventy nine cents .

No. 2 R. 6, E. C. R
part W, K. Ruveennen
No. 2, R. 6, W, C, R,

part W.K.R.,......
No.3,R. 6, W. K R,..
No. 4, R, G, do
No. 5, R. 6, do
No. 1, R. T, do .,
No. 2, R. 7, do
No. 3, R. T, do
No 4,R T, do
No. b, R. do
No. 6, R do .
No.1,R.3,B.P E.K R
No. 2, R.3, do
No. 1, R. 4, do
No. 2, R. 4, do
No.1,R. 6, do
No 2, R.5, do
No. 1, R. 6, do
No. 1, R 1, N. B. K

P., T.and R..... ...
No. R 1, strip, N. B.

K ..........
No. 2 R I, N.BE. K.P.,
btundish Academy,.
No 2, R. 1, str!p N.
K. P
No. 3, R. 1 N B K.
Long Pond
No. 4, R. 1, N. B. K.
Jackmantown
No 6,R,1,N.B. K. P,
P

;u.:c: b

Attean Pond.........
No 6.R.1,N. B.
Holeb
No.1,R. 2, N. B,
Tomhegan, ......
No 2,R. 2, N.B
Brassua
No 3,R 92, N.B.
Thorndike

No. 4,R.2,N.B.K.P
Holdentown . ........
No 6,R. 2, N B.K, P,
Dennistown..,.... ...
No 6,R. 2, N.B. K. P,
Forsaithtown .... ....
Big W, N.B. K., P

Little W, do
No.1,R 3,N.B.K. P,
West Middlesex
No 2,R.3,N.B.K P,
Soldiertown ..........
No. 3, R. 3, E. half N,
B.K.Poeiuvunnn

. Ninety dollars ....

.|Eleven dollars and twenty five cents..... ..

' One hundred thirty five dollars «........

Fifty eight dollars and sixty eight cents . ........

horty five dollars. .
Goe hundred thirty ﬁ\'e dollnrs

Bens aeny taas

sesarvesane

.{One hundred eighty dollars. . Ceere s
..|Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents. ceasas aens
.{One hundred thirty five dollars .
..{One hundred three dollars and forty three cents. ..
. .{Ninety eight dollars and fifty five cents ...... ...
.{One hundred thirty six dollars and thirty cents , .
++|Une hundred forty one dollars and soventy cents, ..
.\Fifty nine dollars and eighty five cents ..........

One hundred twelve dollars and fifty cents........
One hundred twelve dollars and fifty ceuts ..
Ninety nine dollars and eighteen ocents. .. .
One hundred eighty dollars. .... ... .ouivaeie,
Thirty one dolars and fifty cents..... .. ..vv.uus
One huondred fifty dollars and twelve conts........
Fifty four dollars .o oevvriveen cinn cove nens cane

.{3izty seven dollars and fifty cents..... ceasaranas
Twenty dollars and eleven contg. ... . sre e
Ninety doliars and twenty nine conts «ove vuveavas

Ninety nine dollars and eighteenr cents...........

Seventy four dollars and thirty eight cents

One hundred twelve dollars and fifty cents. ov. .uu.

Two hundred two dollars and fifty cents..........

"'10ne huadred twonty three doliars and ninety seven

CONLSu v v vren vave snve crvrsantanorarenans

Caans

' One hundred sixteen dollars and fifty five cents ...

vesus anne

Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents. .

’
Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents...s.eecave
.|3eventy five dollars and twenty cents....

Twenty six dollars and twenty eight conts.cve v

Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents. ..

One hundred fourteen dollars and seventy five conts

. ‘Forty nine dollars and thirty two conts...evee oees

1,407
45
103
185
82
90
90
48
27
79
135

134
100
202

135
108

123
116
99
99
26
99
114
49
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No.3,R. 8, W, half N
,K
N04R3NBKP.,
Bald Mountain..,....
No. 5, R.3,N.B. K. P,
No. 6, R, 3, do
Seboomook. e s veer vuns

No.1, R.4,N.B. K. P.,
Plymouthtown
No. 2,R.4,N B.K.P,,
Pittston Academy....

No.3,R.4,N B.K.P,,
Hammondtown .......

No 4,R. 4, N.B K.P
No. 5, R. AL, do
No 3, R. 5, do
No. 4, R. 5, do
No. 4, R. 16, W. E, L. 8
No. 5,R.16,E. § do
No.5,R.16,W.} do
No. 6, R. 16, do
No. 7, R, 16, do
No. 8, R 186, do
No. 9, R. 16, do
No 10,R.16, do
No 4, R. 17, do
No.5, R, 17, do
No. 6, R. 17, do
No. 7, R, 17, do
No. 8, R, 17, do
No 9, R. 17, do
No. 10, R, 17, do
No. 4, R, 18, do
No. 5, R. 18, do
No §, R, 18, do
No 7,R. 18, do
No. 8, R. 18, do
No 9, R. 18, do
No 5, R. 19, do
No 6, R. 19, do
No.7,R. 19, do
No. 8, R. 19, do
No. &, R. 20, do

13

.|8ixty seven dollars and sixty one cents. ..

Forty nine dollars and thir(f.y‘two 0ONtE. s veos aens

Twenty four dollare and eighty cents ...c.ovvaues
s|Twenty two dollars and fifty centse...ves sors aue
Forty five cents........ . Cere i e
One hundred forty eight dollals n.nd seventy seven

[L1:1 1< PRI

Sttt bee srar sase cnws ans

Eighty one dollars ... cvve iius tovavronvons vans

One hundred twenty three dollars and seventy five
conts. .o eur T

Pant aves tsae ssas Lavs vt asas

Eighty doliars and sixty uine cents., ... eses
Thirty four dollars and forty one cents. .
Bight doflars and ten cents..... .... ...y o0
Forty nine dollars and fifty nine cents ... ....
Thirty dollars and eighty three cents ... ...

Thirty six dollars and fifty six cents.........
Twenty four dollars ani thirty seven cents ...
Forty one dollars and twenty one cents..
Thirty two doliars and five cents........ ..
Thirty six dollars and forty one cents..
Thirty seven dollars and seventeen conts .....
Tifty doHars and thirty two cents . canes
One huandred one doHars and nine cents.....,.
Eighteen dollars and ninety five cents..
Forty dollars and forty six cents .... ....
Seventy two dollars and three cents.,....
Forty five dollars and cight cents.......,
Forty one dollars and ninety three oents,.
Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents ,.
Forty doltars and twenty six cents... ...
Sixty seven dollars and forty three cents. .
Thirtv five dolars and twenty eight cents .
Thirty six dollars and sevent-y two cents.. ...
Ninety dodlars ..ov vovvvvne v vuen vuan
Twenty six dollars mnaty 0018 CONtS vecave vana vvan
Thirty three dollars and seventy two cents..
Forty six dollars and fifty eight cents.... ....
Forty one doliars and seventy five cents.. .. .
Forty six dollars thirty two cents sy oiveversvenn
Forty four dollars ninety one cents ......ccvv .vun

FRTRTRTER

vese s

sese

ceen

cean

eree

cvae

Fifty four thousand six hundred sixty six dollars
and ninety three ccats, ...

o<t tese cvoe tren vew

49
24
22
148
81

54,666

32
80
50
45
7

00

93
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF WALDO.

Belfast, ........

Belmont .... ....
Brooks ...ee0vuss
Burnham........
Frankfort ... .00
Freedom ... uvus
Isleshorough. ....
Jaokson ..... ...,
Knox..........
Liberty «.v v uvse

Lincolnville , ...
Monroe .. eivvens
Moantville s ,v....

Morrill ,.,0v.uus
Northport.......
Palermo ... ess.
Prospect, .ovesen.
Searsmont.......
Searsport vuus ...,

Stoskton ,... ...,

Swanville ... ....
Thorndike®......
Troy vovvvenranes
Unity eoovven o

Waldo ..ovus vvsn
Winterport ......

Eleven thousand one hundred one dollars and eighty four
[
Four hundred slxty six dollms and twenty two centd. ...,
One thousand thirty four doliars and sixty two cents.. ....
Nine hundred twenty one dollars and thirty seven cents.
Eight hundred futy three dollars and fifty seven ocents...
Seven hundred ninety nine dollars and fifty cents «......
Seven hundred fourteen dollars and five oents, .. ... ...
Seven hundred cighteen dollars and seventy nine oents...
Nine hundred eighty five dollars and eighty nine ceats, ..
One thousand one hnndred mnety three dollars and sixty
seven ceats.... .. P O
One thousand eight hundred forty six dollurs and sixty five
COMES. v iirs st snas e st aats e ceesbas ieas
One thousaud three hundred ninety nine dollars and five
L1 ] P R L
One thousand six hundred thirty ﬁve dul]nrs and smty
seven cents.... ...y iiauenas, B R R
Five hundred fifty dollars and elghty three oents.. cereen
Eight hundred eighty five dollars and fifty two cents.....
One thousand one hundred fifty doliars and fifteen cents...
Seven hundred ﬁfty dollars and twelve oents............
One thousand six huadred fifty dollars.......
Four thousand seven hundred twenty nine dollurs und
eighty tWo 08088, .1 0er vrvs cive vuvr corn caanaene s
One thousand eight hundred eleven dollars aud snty two
ocents.... .. PSRRI B sees
Six hundred twenty four dollars and twenty two cents....
One thousand two hundred sixty two dollars and two eents
One thousand one hundred ninety dollars and fifteen cents
One thousand seven hundred forty one dollars and twenty
two cents...... e hee vees e,
Six hundred sixty two dollars and surty four conts.......
Two thousand five hundred sixteen dollars and sixty eight

[ 1

Torty three thousand one hundred eighty five dollars and,

eighty eight cents. ... coviveieivevtionsinen voensans

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON.

Addison ., .... ...

. «v..|One thousand two hundred fifty eight dollars and
seventy three cenbs.....ocvveivivarivnnvaes

Alexander ............|Three hundred twenty dollars and seventy five ots
Baileyville.... .svs +v.. [Two hundred thirty nine doliars and forty three

oents , . hr e i saa

Baring ..evvvvv0sne .. I Three hundred forty three du]lurs and nmety nine

] 211

Beddington ...........|One hundred forty seven dollars and six cents.....
Calais ..ot vevvveve ..., [Seven thousand eight hundred eight dollars and

Centerville .......

thirty foureents. ..o.vvve vivivieriienvvns oues
+ +..l0ne hundred eighty one dollars und snty oents.,..

Charlotte .v...vvovs voo s [Two hundred seventy two dollars and twenty five

oents .. ....

Cherryfield ..o.s00s 400 {One thousand elig.ht hundred twenty four dollars

and eighty four cents.... .... .. Ceseeeens

Columhia ,............|Five hundred forty nine dollars and ‘o eighty three

COOBY . vvee cavs siar isne teeresn anis baae snen

Columbia Falls ........Seven hundred twenty two dollars and fifty nine

6] 117 U PN

COOPOT«s st sose sves sveos Two hundrod thirty <1Y dollars and thirty two cents
Crawford,..... ..., ....|[One hundred thirty three dollars and sixty one ots,
Cutler sues seve vesesns. Three hundred ninety four dollars and seventy four,

[ 11 S

11,101
1,084

1,846
1,399

1,635
660
885

1,150
750

1,650

4,729
1,811

624
1,262
1,190

1,741
662

2,616

82

62
22
02
16

22
64

68

43,186

1,268
320

239

343
147

7,808
181

212
1,824
549
722
236
133

394

88

73
75

99
06

34

4



STATE TAX. 193

Cuap. 145
COUNTY OF WASHIN GTON — (CONTINUED.) e

Danforth..............|Four hundred elghty two dollars and sixty one ots, 4182 61

Deblois. ....s.eus....|Eighty doliars and seventy eight cents....... .. 80 78
Dennysville ... v4»e +oo. |Bight hundred thirty two dollars und seventy one

0ONtE vuvvet chre e sras e 832 71
East Machias ..........|Two thousand two hundred thxrty three dol]m‘s and

eighty nine cents ....... . eveeaene 2,233 89

Bastporte.scvss suas oou. [Four thousand seven dollars und twenty two ee.n.ts. 4,007 22
Eaton ......evveuese.. {Three hundred ninety seven dollars and ninety

exghteents......................‘ ........ 397 98
Bdmunds...... ..., ... |Three hundred twenty six dollars and f'ortv six ots. 326 46
Harrington........ ....[Ove thousand two hundred ninety dollars and twenty

conts .. .i.u v e haes anan s 1,290 20
Jonesborough ,........[{Three hundred slxty one dolla,rs nnd thirty three

conts v viue vues e aeisarte e s e 361 33
Jonosport « ... .yes va.. (Bight hundred seventy one dollars and one eent. .. 871 01
Kossuth ..........:.. |[One hundred twenty dollars and seventeen cents. . 120 17
Lubec . +vviivvses oo |One thousand four hundred three dollars and ﬁfty

eight cents.. ... .oovvuus 1,403 68
Machias .......... ..., Three thousand five hundled thll‘teen dollnrs and| -

forty six cents ........ 3,613 46
Maochiasport ....vvv oo .. |Bight hundred sixty three dollars and 51xty elght

cents.... ..... e e e aeeeeeiees 863 68
Marion ..vsuesvaes oe.. |One bundred twonty seven dollars and seven cents. 127 07
Marshfield ........ ....|Two hundred eighty two dollars and seventy six

cents . 282 76
Meddybemps .. ...v ... [One hundred sixteen dollars nnd seventv nine cents 116 79
Milbridge..... .... ....|One thousand three hundred seventy five dollars

and filty onecent8, ... vt oiisun Ve e 1,375 61

Northfield, .... ..ot .. .. [Onc hundred fifty dollars and forty one cents...... b 150 41
Pembroke ,.....vus «v..|One thousand eight hundred forty seven dollars and

cighty six cents.... ... 1,847 86
Perry........vvevvvvo.|Seven hundred eighty dnlln.rs ‘and thlrty nine cents 780 39
Princeton ............ |Seven hundred ninety six dollars and sixty five ots 796 65
Robbinston.... ........|Five hundred four dollars and sixty cents..... . 504 60
Steuben ...............|Eight hundred thirty five dollars and eighty elght

e 1 A S 836 88
Talmadge + .vsvvenv e (Two bundred thlrty three do]lnrs nnd twenty 8ix

| eeuts  L.o....l e e e i e 233 26
Topsfield ..veue vvvs oo« |Three hundred nine dellare and seventy nine cents 309 79
Trescott.v.eevs vuve ovo.{Two hundred twenty three dollars and forty eight

{271 223 48
Vanceboro... .........|Five hundred e\ghty three do]lurs and seventy seven

cents.. ... Ceves 583 11
Waite..........e0v +vn . |One hundred ferty one dollurs and seventy ewht

cents..... e eree e 141 78
Wealoy,evv.ovsvaesvss.|One hundred ewhty eight do]lms n.nd elghteen ets 188 18
Whiting........... ...|Three hundred seventy dollars and four cents. .... 370 04
Whitneyville....... ....|Three hundred twenty eight dollars and nineteen

conts .. ..... N et aeareres 328 19
Codyville plantation....|One hundred n|nety seven dollnrs nnd fifteen cents 197 15
Jackson Brook do ....|Three hundred elghty one dollars and ﬁfty seven

[T 1 Ceeea 381 b7
No 14 plantation......|One hundred forty seven dolla.rs and thnty one ets 147 31
No. 21 do veveesiOne buodred eight dollars and ninety seven cents . 108 97
No. 18, East Division...|Thirty six dollars.....ccoovcvvrvieciiecanen. oy 36 00
No. 19, do voo(Thirty six dollars. .ovvivisiiit cieiinne vinnvves 36 00
No 286, do ....Fortydollnrsand fifty cents,..vvevevire nnnn vuns 40 50
No. 217, do «ovo|Forty six dollars and fifty two centS.iesve veus venn 46 b2
No. 18, Middle Division.|Twenty seven dollarsg.... ... ..vvivvins ciesvunn 27 00
No 19, Mid. Div. S.E }.|Four dollars and nmety ﬁve oents. e et e 4 95
No. 19, do N.} &3.W.j|Twenty nine dollars and two cents.....vueous 0. 29 02
No. 24, Middle Division One hundred twenty three dollars and ninety eight

cents .. .... .. P T 123 98
No. 25, do ... [Fifty six dollars zmd twenty fivecents,oooviisuun. 56 26
No. 29, do «++.|One hundred thirty three dollars and elgbty nine

gentd, ... e os Ceveere e eaes 133 89
No. 30, do ..+.|0One hundred thlrty thlee dollurs and elghty mne

cents ... .... .. 133 89
No, 31, do v+ |Ninety nine dollars end elghteen cents. . ..uuuuns 99 18
No, 36, do vvo.|Two hundred ninety seven dollars and fifty seven

BOIED aue eonusavs v vmes vaco osas shrs nran nras 297 57
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COUNTY OF WASHIN(z'lON———(CONCLUDnD )

No, 37, Middle valswn BEighty five dollars and sixty sixcents. .. ....

wenr 85 66
No. 42, do .|One hundred sixty six dollars and fifty cents...... 166 50
No 43, Mid. Div , E. ]§. .iTwenty nine dollars and seventy cents.... cooe eves 29 70
No.43, do W.%....!Forty three dollars and sixty five cents, .. ..ov ven. 43 65
No. 5, N, Division, N. §./Twenty dollars and twenty five cents..... .o .4 vuss 20 26
No. 5, do S. ... |Forty nine dollars and fifty nine cents.......s vess 49 69
No 6, do e Fifty six dollars and seventeen cents..... cous vuss 66 17
E. §, strip N. of No. 6,

Nocth Division... ..., Fourteen dollars and eighty five cents........ .v.. 14 86
W. 4, strip N. of No. 6,

North Division....... Nine dollars and forty fivecents, ... ..., covv et 9 45
Two milestrip N of No, 5 Eighteen dollars and forty five cents., ... .v..ees 18 46
E. %, No 1, R. 1.......{Thirty eight dollars and fifty six conts ..... «.sss 38 56
W. L No. 1,R. 1....... Four dollars aud fivocents. ... .. .ove vuvsvuvnunen 4 06
No.3,R 1. ..........{Four hundred one dollars and ninety cents..... .. 401 90
No. 1, R. 2, No. Division Seventy four dollars and twenty one cents........ 74 21
No. 1, R 3, do «..One hundred four dollars and fifty cents....ovvus. 104 50
No 6,R.1, do W, §,ITwenty soven dollars ...oo.ovvvvuvus vave sonsanne 27 00
No. 6 R.1, do T, .}Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents.., .....o0vvvet 67 60
No. 8, R.3.........../Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents,.......... 99 18
No. 10, R.3........ .... ,One hundred twelve dollars and fifty cents.... .... 112 50
No. 11,R.3...........I‘hlrtvmxdolln,rs e e et anasaees 36 00
No. 8, R.4............Fitty six dollars and twenty ﬁvo oents Chreeeseeas 56 25
L. pt. Indian township,

strip one mile wide. ..|{Fourteen dollars and forty cents .....oovveusenes 14 40

Forty threo thousand eight hundred forty five dol-
larsand sixty four cents......vvuvvien cvenves 43,846 64
&
COUNTY OF YORK.
Acton...........10ne thousand six hundred thirty six dollars and soventy

oight cents ... .. PP 1,636 78
Alfred ., ........|One thousand e)ght hundred ninety nine dollms nnd

seventy one cents ..,.. .. 1,899 71
Berwick.........|Three thousand seven hundred three dollurs and smty

pine cents............ 3,703 69
Biddeford ... .... |Twenty six thousand four "hundred seventy elght dollars

and fourteen cents. .... Cees o ceeneen el 26,478 14
Buxton ... +... [Three thousand seven dollars und nfty fnur cents evveens| 3,007 54
Cornish ..... ....{0ne thousand nine hundred thirty dollarsand thirty three :

CONES +enr veeens e vett enr avesaieeneeeaens] 1,930 33
Dayton.........|One thousand one hundred twenty dollars. .. .vevevenaea.| 1,120 00
Bliot ,....vv ... [Two thousand eighty three dollars and eighty cents..... 1,083 80
Hollis,vs++eu v .. [One thousand eight hundred eighty eight dollars and

gevonty four cents ............. 1,888 T4
Kenntbunk......|Six thousand two hundred eighty elght dollars and snxty

: Hhree 60OtS v v v ve suns vuvevesnnvonvann sean cosaaner| 6,288 63
Kennebunkport ../Three thousand nine bundred seven dollars nnd fourteen

eents, cove iin aae P I P [ e 1
Kittery «oevs oo {Two thousand four hundred s;xteen dullers and seventy

SIX GBOEE ¢ vvns cvnr vaas cann vioeanaraues sessonsssee.| 2,416 76
Lebanon ..., .... |[One thousand nine hundred sizteen dollars and ninety

fouroconts .... ..o oLt Ceeeeareneeee] 1,916 94
Limington.......|One thousand eight hundred forty two dollnrs and seventy

two cents, cuve iun b PPN P 1,842 72
Limerick........|One thousand six bundxed forty soven dollars and nlneteen

cents. ... L. e 1,647 19
Lyman...... ....|One thousand six hundrod erghty four dolln,rs nnd twenty

three cents ,...... . 1,684 23

Newfield vovevres

One thousand one hundred nlnety three dollurs and furty
four cents ...,

B

D R R Y R R I F RIS
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STATE TAX,

COUNTY OF YORK—CONCLUDED.
North Berwick.../Two thousand eight hundred seventy two dollars and fifty
cents ..oieiaeionn 2,872 60
Parsonsfield . ....|{Two thousand five hundred thlrty erght dullnrs and ﬁfrv
five cents..... . 2,538 56
S800.v.0ures os. . |Fifteen thousand three hundred nfty three dnlln.rs und
ninety eight cents . 15,363 98
Sanford...... +...|[Two thousand nine hundred ﬁfty dollars ‘and’ thnty five
cents, . Ceeas 2,950 36
Shapleigh...,...|One thuusnnd one hundred t,wenty two dul]urs nnd sevonty
five cents, . 1,122 75
South Berwick., .. Three thousand elght hundred mnety six dollars and
twenty nine cents. ... iiv i i i ciee il 3,806 29
Waterhorough . ..|One thousand six huudred elghty five dollars nnd four
CONES, « o v vane cuer e thee biah e e e aee aeas 1,685 04
Wells. . vves oous|Two thousand seven hundred sizty five dollars and sixty
BEVOD OBDLES. cuvven cons iein tvns vaanaien s ey 2,766 67
York,..........|Three thousand two hundred thlrty one dollars and erghty
four cents . e teee eeae beas seae sere drensea e 3,231 84
One hundred one thousand sixty two dollars and seventy
five 080tSs 0se vere soneine s vesneces saeeraresass 101,062 75
RECAPITULATION.
COUNTIES. AMOUNT. DOLLS., CTS.
Androsooggin..|Ninety three thousand five hundred ninety nine doilars
and forty nine cents, ...... ..ol Ceaeal, 93,699 49
Aroostook,.... Thirty four thousand one hundred nmereen dollurs and
fifty two 00DtS .o vt e i i e e e e 34,119 62
Cumterland ... |Twu hundred thirty two thousand one hundred two dollurs|
and fifty eight cents . .| 232,102 58
Franklin......|Twenty seven thousand seven ‘hundred thrrty nine dollars
and sixteen cents . . 27,739 16
Hanocook .. ....|Thirty seven thousu.nd three hundred t,hrrty two dollnru
and ninety four 0ents...oc. ivet iiri it iie veaiaae 37,332 94
Konneheo . ....{One hundred four thousand nine hundred fort,y geven dol-
lars and fifteen cents... ... S T Ty 104,947 15
Knox......... Forty nine thousand forty five dullars and eighteen eents 49,045 18
Lincoln .., ....|Twenty nine thousand nine hundred twenty three dollars
and siXty 0ne 00NtS.cve tey it tier viin iien caee s 29,923 61
Oxford........ Forty five thousand three bundred fifty two dollars and
NN CONbY . e vt veut tevr tone toas csas aren vonasuns naee 45,352 09
Penobsoot .....|Ninety six thousand five hundred teu do]lurs and sixty
four 6ont8 ovve veet tene tre e e e e e 96,610 64
Piscataquis.... Twenty three thousand six hundred eighty geven dollars
and seven conts. .. ... 23,687 07
Sagadahoo.....|Forty six thousand three hundred erghty nrne dolln.rs n.nd
: twenty eight cents..... ..... .. ... coiies Suoal., 46,389 28
Somerset .. .... |Fifty four thousand six hundred und sxxty Slx do]lurs and
ninety threoe cents..... . 54,666 93
Waldo........|[Forty three thousand one hundred erghty ﬁve dollurs and
erghhy eight cents. .... 43,185 88
Washington . ..{Forty three thousand erght hundred forty ‘five do]lars n.nd
sixty four cents..... 43,845 64
York..,......|One hundred one thnusund srxty two dollnrs and sevenhy
five 0entS,ivss wereann C e s seee i re ek aeas bea e 101,062 76

One million sixty three thousand five hundred nine dollars

and ninety ono 0808, v v veus cvee vour sier snae bine saae

1,068,609 91
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STATE TAX.

Secr. 2. The treasurer of this state shall, in the month of April,
in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and eighty-
two, send his warrant, with a copy of this tax act, directed to the
mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors of each city, town
or plantation taxed as aforesaid, requiring them respectively to
assess, in dollars and cents, the sums so charged, according to the
provisions of the law for the assessment of taxes, and to add the
amount of such tax to the amount of county and town taxes to be
by them assessed in cach city, town, plantation or other place,
respectively.

Seor. 8. The treasurer, in his said warrant, shall require the
said mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors, respectively, to
pay or to issue their several warrant or warrants requiring the
collectors of their several cities, towns and plantations, to pay the
said treasurer on or before the first day of January, one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-three, the sums against said cities,
towns and plantations, respectively, in this act contained, and
said mayor, selectmen and assessors, respectively, shall return a
certificate of the names of such collectors, with the sums which
each may be required to collect, to said treasurer, some time
before the first day of December, in the year of our Lord one
thousand eight hundred and eighty-two.

Secr. 4. Whenever for the period of sixty days after the time
fixed for the payment of this tax, there shall be any delinquency
to pay the same on the part of the collector of any city, town or
plantation, it shall be the duty of the treasurer of the state to
issue his warrant for enforcing the collection of the same against
such collector, The warrant shall be directed to the sheriff, or
his deputies, of the appropriate county, and made in accordance
with the laws already existing on that subject, except that it shall
be returned in ninety days f{rom its date, and in addition to the
tax itself, it shall require the officer to collect interest thereon at
the rate of six per centum yearly, from the day when the tax
became payable, with fifty cents more for the warrant and lawful
fees of such sheriff or deputies arising thereon,

Seer, 5. When any state tax assessed upon any city or town
remaius unpaid, such city or town is precluded from drawing from
the state treasury the school funnds set apart from such city or
town, so long as such tax remains unpaid.

Secr. 6. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved Maroh 16, 1881,



